## **Reliance Matrix Joins Alight Carrier Partner Program**

**PHILADELPHIA, PA – June 13, 2023** - Reliance Matrix, an employee benefits company and provider of technology enabled absence and productivity services, is pleased to announce its partnership as part of the Carrier Partner Program with Alight, Inc. (NYSE: ALIT), a leading cloud-based human capital technology and services provider. This new partnership empowers Reliance Matrix to begin connecting its proprietary data integration platform, Matrixlink®, to Alight's employee experience platform, Alight Worklife®, for mutual absence and employee benefits clients.

The Carrier Partner Program creates integration points between Reliance Matrix and Alight, improving the experience for mutual clients to support administration efficiencies.

"The key advantage of Matrixlink is that is makes it easier for our clients to manage their benefits program on their system," said Patrick Trinsey, Chief Marketing Officer of Reliance Matrix. "When that chosen system is Alight, we know the service expectations are high, and the efficiencies and productivity gains we can help deliver are especially meaningful."

## Partnership features include:

Easier implementation and enrollment — The Alight Worklife platform saves time and provides an enhanced employee experience and ease of use for employers to administer current and new benefit plans.

- Cost savings Strategic and process efficiencies help drive cost savings for Reliance Matrix customers on the Alight platform.
- Value and expertise High-level expertise and guidance on each account ensures users receive top-quality services.
- More personalized employee experience The Alight Worklife platform helps promote thoughtful product placement, where and when employees need them.

Discover how Alight and Reliance Matrix can benefit you and your business. Visit <a href="www.RelianceMatrix.com">www.RelianceMatrix.com</a> for more information.



## **About Reliance Matrix**

Reliance Matrix delivers employee benefit, absence management and workforce productivity solutions through the financial stability of a top-rated insurance carrier, the proven innovation of an absence TPA, and the daily commitment of thousands of team members across America. Where larger competitors offer size, we inspire confidence and long-term engagement through integration, reliability, and dedication to providing customized solutions.

Born in 1907, Reliance Standard Life Insurance Company is a leading provider of employee benefits, absence management and retirement savings solutions. Matrix Absence Management traces its roots to Silicon Valley at the dawn of the tech boom. Seamless and secure, we innovate and deliver products and programs to help individuals, employers, brokers, and fiduciaries protect and nurture those most important to them.

Reliance Matrix is a member of the Tokio Marine Group. Tokio Marine Holdings, Inc., the ultimate holding company of the Tokio Marine Group, is incorporated in Japan and is listed on the Tokyo Stock Exchange. The Tokio Marine Group operates in the property and casualty insurance, reinsurance, and life insurance sectors globally. The Group's main operating subsidiary, Tokio Marine & Nichido Fire (TMNF), was founded in 1879 and is the oldest and leading property and casualty insurer in Japan.

Visit www.RelianceMatrix.com for more information.

